200 feet in any direction.  The operator shall have the option to drill an additional well on the 
undrilled 40-acre tract in each 80-acre drilling and spacing unit. 

Rule 318.a. of the Rules and Regulations of the Commission requires that wells 
drilled in excess of two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet in depth be located not less than six 
hundred (600) feet from any lease line, and located not less than one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) feet from any other producible or drilling oil or gas well when drilling to the same common 
source of supply. The N½ NW¼ of Section 21, Township 5 North, Range 65 West, 6th P.M., is 
subject to this Rule for the Sussex, “J” Sand and Dakota Formations.